

## REGISTERED OFFICE

GRANULES INDIA LTD., 2nd Floor, 3rd Block, My Home Hub,

Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 40 69043500, Fax: +91 40 23115145, mail@granulesindia.com, www.granulesindia.com

CIN: L24110TG1991PLC012471

Date: May 22, 2024

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited &

**BSE** Limited

Scrip Code: NSE- GRANULES; BSE-532482

Sub: Disclosure of change in the shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group of Granules India Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company received an intimation from Dr. Krishna Prasad Chigurupati, Promoter of the Company that he had sold 75,00,000 equity shares of Granules India Limited today i.e., May 22, 2024 in a block deal as a one-time activity with the primary objectives of clearing personal debt to release the existing pledge on his holding in the Company and for creating a small personal liquidity. He further notified the Company that he has no plans to sell his shareholding in Granules India Limited in the foreseeable future.

Post this transaction, the total Promoter & Promoter Group shareholding in the Company has changed from 41.96 % to 38.87 % of the Paid-up equity share capital of the Company. Dr. Krishna Prasad Chigurupati's holding as a Promoter of the Company has changed from 34.78 % to 31.69 % of the Paid-up equity share capital of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

For GRANULES INDIA LIMITED

CHAITANYA TUMMALA (COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

